
Last Name First Name Rank Department College Ext Email Term Charge Membership

Salas Chung- Janelle Student ASI ASI 55241 janelle.salaschung01@student.csulb.edu 2022 Student member

Castillo Stephanie Student ASI ASI 55241 stephanie.castillo-sa@csulb.edu 2022 Student member

Miller  VICE CHAIR                     Shaeleya Assistant Professor Sociology CLA 52092 shae.miller@csulb.edu 2024
1/5 Tenured or probationary 

faculty. 

Ransom Brittany Assistant Professor School of Art COTA 55951 brittany.ranson@csulb.edu 2023
2/5 Tenured or probationary 

faculty. 

Ban Hyowon Professor Geography CLA 57808 hyowon.ban@csulb.edu 2024
3/5 Tenured or probationary 

faculty. 

Palkki  CHAIR Joshua Assistant Professor Music COTA ~ josh.palkki@csulb.edu 2022
4/5 Tenured or probationary 

faculty. 

Rivera Jose Professor Design COTA 52595 jose.rivera@csulb.edu 2022
5/5 Tenured or probationary 

faculty. 

Bryan Victoria Lecturer Faculty Liberal Studies CED ~ victoria.bryan@csulb.edu 2022 1/2 Lecturer representative

Jensen Lauren
Counselor Lecturer 

Faculty 
CAPS DSA ~ lauren.jensen@csulb.edu 2022 2/2 Lecturer representative

Gutierrerz Joel Director
Office of Multicultural 

Affairs
OMA ~ joel.gutierrez@csulb.edu 2022

1/1 Staff representative Designated 

by Office of Multicultural Affairs

De Haro -SECRETARY Nancy Staff                                           Advisor, Liberal Studies CED 55867 nancy.deharo@csulb.edu 2022 1/4 Staff representative 

Castro Pedro Staff COTA Dean's office COTA 54364 pedro.castro@csulb.edu 2024 2/4 Staff representative 

Torres Nicole Staff                                           Economics CLA 55062 nicole.torres@csulb.edu 2023 3/4 Staff representative 

Ross Clarice Staff
Mechanical and Aerospace 

Engineering
COE 51563 clarice.ross@csulb.edu 2023 4/4 Staff representative 

Nazarian-Peters Anna Staff
Student Life and 

Development
SLD 58528 Anna.Nazarian@csulb.edu 2021

Staff member designated by 

Student Life and Development

Waldo Charlotte E & D Manager Equity and Diversity E&D 58256 charlotte.waldo@csulb.edu Ex-Officio Director, Equity and Diversity

Freesemann Keith Ombud University Ombuds UO 5-2577 keith.freesemann@csulb.edu Ex-Officio University Ombuds

*Non-Voting

Alternates: 2021-2022:

9/7/2021

LESBIAN, GAY, BISEXUAL, TRANSGENDER, QUEER, INTERSEX, ASEXUAL + CAMPUS CLIMATE COMMITTEE (LGBTQIA+CCC) 2021-2022

Meets every Second Friday , 12:00 - 1:00 p.m., AS- 125

Jose Rivera, COTA

Members selected by AS Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate 

3 year staggered terms as per charge. Lecturers and Students: 1 year terms. 
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